
 
Revised Winter Session Academic Calendar For  8th Semester 

CSE,CSD,IT,EC,M&C,EV  & IDD 21 Batch 10th Semester 

Date Day(s) Event (Compressed) 

1 Nov - 10 Dec 

2025 

Wednesday – 

Monday 

Opening of Online Registration and Fee Deposition 

15 Dec 2025 Monday Reporting at the Institute 

15 Dec 2025 Monday Physical Registration at the respective departments 

16 Dec 2025 Tuesday Commencement of Classes 

17 Dec 2025 Wednesday Last date of Physical Registration (with late fee) 

18 Dec 2025 Thursday Last date of adding of Courses on recommendation of DUGC 

20 Dec 2025 Saturday Last date of adding/Dropping of Courses on recommendation 

of DUGC (incl. backlog addition) 

20 Dec 2025 Saturday Last date of Course Withdrawal (Special Provision for UG 

students only) 

22 Dec 2025 Monday Last Date of Submission of Nominal Roll  

26–27 Dec 

2025 

Friday–

Saturday 

Mid-Semester Examination 

29 Dec 2025 Thursday Make-up Exam (after due permission) 

10 Jan 2026 Saturday Last Teaching Day 

11 Jan 2026 Sunday Laboratory Examination 

12–14 Jan 

2026 

Monday–

Wednesday 

End-Semester Examination 

16 Jan 2026 Friday Make-up Examination (after due permission) 

20 Jan 2026 Monday Last date of Submission of Grades (incl. ‘I’ conversions) 

22 Jan 2026 Wednesday Authentication of Grades by Dept. Tabulation Committee 

23 Jan 2026 Thursday Declaration of Results 

  


